
STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ··-·-·····~tl..d!.e..}2-- "41;,_ .

Date filed ·-····-··-··--······g_-,;p_tJ-..7k . ··-·············--························
Date of hearing ·······-···-·-·-······-·······..··-··············-···-······························

Place of hearing .

Date of order ....~=.!./..::_7....1..._ Vol. . ~..8-:. , page ..,J!!.2.9...
Date for application of water Lt.1.=./:::..2..£. .
Proof mailed ·······-•·••··-······························-·················································

Proof received ·-······························································

Certificate issued Vol. , page .

s?7
\

3449
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGH'l'

Name of stFeam ~.U,~~12.t .

Trib. ef County of ..~~····

Use ··············~···················································· a..o······
Quan..tity of water No. of acres ..l..:.==-. .

Name of ditch rM~L.G:v.~LL .
Date ot priority.Z.3,2222..22ea...<..22.7........

D.'­In name of .eaha..l....ezaa...Geo_.. is.hue.2.
7.- F-ellenr

De.ta.fa... Adjudication, Vo1. ..Le.....'page .15....
App. No Per. Ne Cert.No. 2.,f.?.?.-?./4

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Receipt No.

Check No.

........................................................................................................................................................._.

1=======1········-·····················..···-·

Cert. Fee

REMARKS

.......................---- ··-·-··---······ ··----- .-----------------•······· ---- ----- - ------ ------- -..··-• ---- - -- - .-- -- ····· -- -.

-·-····-····-·-- --- ---· -- ·- ·- -- - - --. .. .. .. ... - .. .....

....._ -................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ . .

........... .. .. .... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... - -.... .... .. .. .. ... .. ... .. .. .. .. . . ...

.......... .. - --· - -· -- ..

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................._ ..

............- ~ _..................... .. ·-· . . . .. ..

.... ... . ·- ---· - - ..
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BBPOBE,mE WATEll RESOURCES DIRECTOR OJ OREGON
i

Deschutes Count;y

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF EMIL J. AID GEORGIA A. HOWELL
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT)
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A CHAIGE II P.IACE
OF USE OF ATER FRO:I DESCHUTES RIVER----------------------

ORDEB APPROVDTG
TlWlBPER 10. 3449

I'

• j

J.

On August 24, 1976, Emil J. and Georgia A. Howell tiled an applioa:ti.on
' . 'in the office of the \'later Resources Director for the. apprOY&l of a change 1n

place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of

0RS 540.510 to 540.530,

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative R:1.gbts

to the Use of the Deschutes River and 1ts Tributaries, a water right as

established inthe name 0f Ceutral Oregon Irrigation District tor the use ot

the watere of Deachutea River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 0.18

acre in E!- SY{¼ NW¼ and 1.02 acres 1n ffk sE¼ 1ro¼ of Section 12, Township 15

South, Range l2 East, w.tI., being tabulated in the name ot Fred. Klann, with

dates of priority of October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by
' '

certificate of water right recorded at Page 29052, Volume 21, State .Record

of Water Right Certificates. bee lands also have a supplemental. right

under permit Ho. 23256 to the use of the water stored in Crane Prairie
.

Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These land■ an

irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal •.

The applicants herein, contract purchaser of the landa above

described, with the approval of the owner of record, propose to trana:Cer

themater right therefrom, without loss of priority, to 0.l8 aore in

wk sk Nand 1.02 acres in } SE} Ii of Section 12, Township 15 South,

Range 12 Eat, .M.



// JAJIES E. SEXSON
Director

.,.
"

»

wate.r right will be iaauod to the Centro.l Oregon Irrigation Di■tr1.ct con-

firming this and prior changes within the Diatri:0-t.

Dated at Salen, Oregon, this llth day of 1arch, 1977

the application ohould be approved,

uow, THEREFOiru, it hereby is ORDERED that the requeeted change 1n

place of u.se cloeoribed herein, without losa of priority, 1• appron4.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transrerred ahall. be

applied to beneficial. use on er before October 1, 1978.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that Upon receipt of proof sa:tiaf'aotory to

the Water Resources D,iroctor of complete application ot water to benetioial

use on the lsnd:a to which the mater ia tranafernd here'b7, a oertit1oate of

The lands involved herein are within the bOWldariea ot the Central

Oregon Irrigation District and. the Board of Director of aid Diatr1.ct appro,ed.

the proposed change in place ot uee ot ster at a regular meeting held

August 4, 1976.

No obj'cction _bavin8 been tiled and it appearing that the proposed

change in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights,



#%%.... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 8, 1979

Emil J. & Georgia A. Howell
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T- 3449

PHONE 378-3066

The time allowed for completion of the change in place
of use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water
right transfer application No. 3449, expired October 1, 1978.

If the authorized change(s) was/were accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion at the
bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within the
time allowed, but were diligently working on it and, therefore, you want
to apply for an extension of the time limit, check the box at the very
bottom of this letter to request the proper application form.

Sincerely,

±read
Engineer

JC:1cj

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to the
extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources
Director approving water right transfer application No. 3449 was accom­
plished by• l9

Date Signature

0 Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



370-3066

1-3449
1-3450
1-3453

March 24, 1977

Robert A. Anderson
Central Oregon Irrigation Distriot
P•.o. nox 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Mr. Anderson:

£nclosed are cert1fi.ed copies of the orders of the i'.'ater Reeo~es
Director approving the applications of Emil J. and Georgia A.
Horrell (T-3449), Howard R. Hyde and Lawrence E. Keytc (T-3450),
and E. G. Nilson and Grayce B. Goodrich (T-3453) approving
changes in place of use of water from Deschutes River,

Also enclosed are notices of complete application of water
which should be dated, signed and returned to this office when
the water has been applied to beneficial use. According to
the terms of the order, this should be done on or before
October l, 1978.

Sincerely,

James YI. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC ; wihh
Enclosures
cc: Bruce Estee, Watermaster, Dist. No. 11



RECEIVED
EB2 31977

RECEIVED
AUC2 41976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT'
SALEM, OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT

CALD-.1, Orl!-::GON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OlltEGON:

lg, .Emil..J...Hag]]...and..erg1a.,Hell....................................
· jNamc of appUcant) •·•··•·••··•••·•········••···••••••••····•••••••·••••··

%ti

of ·······················• B:~.c.:!TP~~~9ii~~> , C0unty, o-Ji u.aachY.t~.~ ·-···•

State of ':-!r.e.9on , do hereby make application for change .............................................................................................

l. The source of present water right is D.esc.but.es...Riv.er .
<Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is i.r.ri.gation. .
Clrrlaat'lon: Mlnli\11: Power: Manulacturtn11: etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is P.ilo.t Bu:t.t..e...Canal _ _ .

4. 'The point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the ··-············-·········-···
(N. or S'.) (E. or W.)

corner of ·······································································-······-········· being within the ······························-··-·················· .(Section or ■ubdlvlaton)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of ·-·····-·····
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for: any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Rance Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SWl-4 SE 1-4
NE NW, sw SE: NE% NW, sw SE% NE\'. NW\◄ SW\'. SE\'. NE!◄ NW!'. SW\_◄ SE\'.

E wG
15 12 12 .18 l.□---

-

-··- -------··••·- -····---- ........ -·---·--,. ----- ·----·-· - . - ....... -
NOTE: lf you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as Jt appears In your deed.

Jo-:.J.:, y,/1.., ?98
(Attach separate sheet3fneg"v),7z4 at

6. Are you the legal owner of the above d)escF,ibed lands? ..Jlg.•...~Q!i:tt.~.iai;.t ..P..l,tt!;.IJ9.§JiU;'.•..........................
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Y..Q!:il••..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? O.c.t•...3.l.,-...l.9.0.0 and..D.ac 2-,...19.0.7. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Na If so, give number
(Yu or No>

of permit ..

Form 113-2M-8-63

rn·:- r,lc Zc -
ta..-~ /('

3



Do you hold a water right certificate? <Yea ~~
0
, If so, give number of certificate .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

·······;vJ!~~ii~i If so, give title of proceedings ad.judic.a.ti.on o.f. the D.e.sc.hu:tes..Rill.er. ..

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? N.a.•...Fred...Klann., P.~.Q.~...~6....ar.1.!t..t.r.an..~.f.~.r..J~.7.Z.4
(If not. ~Ive, n■mc,)

. ~3. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. R:inge Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1.4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4NE+, NW, sw%, SE, NE+ NW•' sw% SE! NE, NW, sw SE\!t.. NE NW sw+ SE!w 5
15 12 12 .18 1.0 P

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. IS and 17, I the application i. tor chal\Jle In point ot diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft·...•......... from the .
(N. or S..) E. orW.)

corner of _ ·-··· being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ·····-················ The name of the ditch to be used is ·-······ · .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ···-···············

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on .

NOTE: Answc.-r questions 18 and 19 I! application Is tor chani:e In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .No --.
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

10.

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Title Mildred A. Beardslel Consent attached

I

'
20. Reasons for the proposed changes aJie ma~a..henfiial...us.a --···-·····················..····

··············••·••·······•·· ..········-················································· _ - - ..

............................. ·········..··········································· .... ·····················•··············· ... --

--······················-·····································································........................... . .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPUCAN'I'

STATE OF OREGON

County of : -.9.~schutes ..Jss.

WBJ, ....S.'!!~J...J... !:l.~.~.'¥JJ.. and Georgia • Howell th Ii thf: ·t d 1: r d ············ ································· , e app can erein being
~rs '1:1 Y sworn, · epose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of'water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge a:nd belief.

Ms «. s, a, , [ • >oy commission expires ·····-r-·~··!......;r-::.c•.•.•..z..,::../..
·•:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..,pt?6.£-day of ~ , 19.:7-'£.
' , , /·· ,,(/ ~6.±s. f'.La

~ ) t I ':J NOTARY Pt:JBLIC FOR OREGON,,
~(
"· \?
•JI '• •'.,, .,
"r' ·4

Remarlcs 1
••• !'.'..Appro.u.ed...hy....tb.e._aaard...o.f...Qir.ei::.tor.a...o.f...ths...C1m.t.r.al...Qr.e.QD.a...I.rr.i.Qa.tiDil

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunte set my hand this e?'.£.f.6.:aay of...... . , 19-?"'b
'

.....District.at.a...regular..meeting..meld...ugust...~., .l.9'.7.6 _ _ .

-·-· . . ---------- -············ ----- ·······---- ·---- ······•···· - -

. . . . . . . - - - .-- - - - ··- ------.-- ._ .

- --·. - ~ - •·- - -- - - __ _ ..

.. . -- - .

...... --· - - . ' _ _ - ..

. ..... .. .. ........ .. ·- - ~ --- - -·- - . - ._ - ..-· ..----..- - - -- •---__ .

-·- _ •-- _ - ..

.........................................................................._ - _ ..

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE ANO WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THI: CASE MAY BE.



OENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRIOT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THESTATE OF OREGON

OARD OF DIRECTORS
IIIEIIITIL NIELSON, l"IIUIDllNT
DON MILTl!:NIIIEROIER, VICll.PIIUIDllNT
RAY KNOWLU
ROIIIERT WIEIOAND
KENNIETH WERTH

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P, O. BOX 848
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES 548-2413. 548-3151

February 22, 1977

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

DIANA L. EWING
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

J. VINCE HURLEY
COUNUL

State of Oregon
Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Wayne J. Overcash

Ref: Tr. 3449

Dear Mr. Overcash:

In reply to your comment that the release of water right
description as signed by Mildred Beardsley, I am returning
the release as corrected and initialed by Mr. Beardsley
describing the release to read the S¼ of the NW~ of Section
12 T.15S., R. 12 E..M.
Yours truly,

hi6..a....
B bert A. Anderson
Secretary-Manager

RAA: clj

Enclosure

RECEIVED
EB231977

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



RELEASE OF WATER RIGHTS

I, MILDRED A. BEARDSLEY, contract holder of that real property
s th --~-~h one-half(S~) of the Northwest Quarter (NW¾)

of Section Twelve(12), Township Fif­
teen South(T.15S.), Range Twelve East of the Willamette Meri□ian
(R.12E.,W.M.) do hereby give my consent to the transfer of 1.2

acres of Central Oregon Irrigation District water rights from the
above described lands.

sore?poke,
Mildred A. Beardsley

"%,,,19 z4 RECEIVED
AUG241976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

a£CENVED
rT B;: :) 1877

WATER RESCURC~S DEPT
S..\!..D.1, OR::G0N



October 11, 1976 FLle Tr-3449

378-3066

Central Oregon Irrigation District
P,O, Box 548
Redmond, 0R 97756

ATTENTION: Robert A. Anderson
Secretary-Manager

Dear Mr. Andersons

I am returning the transfer application No, 3449 in the
name of Emi1 J, and Georgia A. Howell along with their two
supporting maps and the statement fro Mildfred A, Beardsley.

The location of the right to be transferred in the S of
the NW~ of Section 12 listed in item No. 5 of the transfer
application is not in agreement with the location of S
N Sk of Section 12 given in the release of water right
signed by Mildred A. Beardsley.

Sincerely,

Wayne J, Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO;cc



OENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
BERTIL NELSON, P'IIUIDll:NT
DON MILTENBERGER, VIC:lt•P'IIUID&NT
RAY KNOWLES
ROBERT WEIGAND
KIENNETH WERTH

August 17, 1976

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. O. BOX 1548
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES 1548-2413. 1548-31151

RODERT A. ANDERSON
IIEC:Rll:TAIIY•MANAOEII

DIANA L, EWING
AlllllffANT 811:C:IIETAIIY

J. VINCE HURLEY
C:OUNHl.

RECEI
AUS241976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT!
!:ALE!.1, or:r:.GON

Trevor Jones
Assistant Director
Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeketa Street, NE.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed you will find applications to transfer water rights
in the names of the following individuals:

7 gqy7 Leslie E. and Elizabeth Aldous
348 Lester P, and Opal 0. -Creasey
3~~9 Emil -J. and Georgia A. Howell
345o Howard R. Hyde and Lawrence E. Keyte
3451 GraceKristiansen
~~52 Lawrence and Mary F, Poncy
3453 E. G, Nilsson and Grayce Goodrich
3'/S'f Rodney w. and Helen R, McPheeters
3455 Orlo and Hazel Flock
3456 Priday Holmes
3457 Arlie L. and Jean M, Zimerman

~-------------W5B ~Js_de & F~o"Lence P_i_ckerel & Lena M. & Paul C, Ramsey
3~51 Carl and Wilda Fischer
34co Delano N. & Melba M, Fox
3ff~I Leonard w. & Sandra Hagberry
4szSutton Investment Co,
3'f(.,3 Dao H. Heierman ·
34 Tri-Chase Partnership
3465Neff Road Development Co.

19

Also enclosed is the transfer of Donald c. and Leona B. Piper
which supersedes their transfer No. T 3176 dated March 4, 1976,

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $570.00 to cover
the transfer fees."-o7) pt,t .ea
Ro ert A. Anderson,
Secretary-Manager

RAA:ky

Enclosures

7620


